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Adams, Flora  
715 Goodwin St 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3910

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/16/2019 $50.00 $300.00

Alberts, Judith  
2793 Lake Powell Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3701

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/04/2019 $25.00 $125.00

Allen Allen Allen &amp; Allen 
1809 Staples Road 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Trial Lawyers 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

American Property Casualty Insurancce 
Association Political Account 
8700 W Bryn Mawr Ave 
Ste 1200S 

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Chicago IL

09/12/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Barnett, Megan  
6631 Wakefield Dr 
Apt 716 
Alexandria, VA 22307-6854

1.Self 
2.Researcher 
3.Alexandria VA

09/27/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Barzilay, Sal  
108 Bennett Cir 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8227

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/29/2019 $300.00 $1,700.00

Basilone, Joseph  
5801 Hawthorn Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8034

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/21/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Bills, Michael D 
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1.Bluestem Asset Management LLC 
2.President 
3.Charlottesville VA

09/21/2019 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Bowyer, Thomas M 
29 Frenchmens Ky 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8622

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/30/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Capital One Services 
200 S 10th St 
Ste 801 
Richmond, VA 23219-4091

1. 
2.Banking Holding Company 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2019 $150.00 $1,500.00

Carron, Michael  
16 Bayberry Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3406

1.Oceanographer 
2.Gulf of Mexico Alliance 
3.Newport News VA

09/16/2019 $100.00 $700.00

Carron, Michael  
16 Bayberry Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3406

1.Oceanographer 
2.Gulf of Mexico Alliance 
3.Newport News VA

09/21/2019 $100.00 $800.00
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Carter, Gretchen  
918 S Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22204-4112

1.None 
2.Homemaker 
3.Arlington VA

09/15/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Coffield, David  
2400 Sarah Spence 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/30/2019 $200.00 $650.00

Coleman, Henry  
606 College Ter 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3531

1.Retired 
2.Retired faculty W&M 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/10/2019 $100.00 $170.00

Continental Casualty Company 
PO Box 2944 
Chicago, IL 60690-2944

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Chicago IL

09/12/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Cooke, William  
116 Hearthside Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3182

1.College of William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/17/2019 $250.00 $250.00

CSX Transportation 
500 Water St 
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4445

1. 
2.Transportation 
3.Jacksonville FL

09/09/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Cullom, Robert Douglas 
141 Randolphs Grn 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-6554

1.Riverside Medical Group 
2.Optometrist 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/16/2019 $250.00 $1,400.00

Cusack, Gary  
107 Blackberry Bnd 
Yorktown, VA 23693-4543

1.U.S. Navy 
2.Contract Specialist 
3.Norfolk VA

09/27/2019 $50.00 $175.00

Davis, Thomas  
1916 Logan Manor Dr 
Reston, VA 20190-3282

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Reston VA

09/27/2019 $200.00 $400.00

Davis, Thomas  
1916 Logan Manor Dr 
Reston, VA 20190-3282

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Reston VA

09/27/2019 $200.00 $400.00

Ebbin for Virginia 
PO Box 26415 
Alexandria, VA 22313-6415

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Alexandria VA

09/27/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Eckhause, Morton  
103 Powie Cir 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-1418

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired VA

09/11/2019 $50.00 $150.00
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End Citizens United Nonfederal 
PO Box 66005 
Washington, DC 20035-6005

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington DC

09/23/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Epic PharmPAC of Virginia 
5024 Campbell Blvd 
Ste R 
Nottingham, MD 21236-5943

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Nottingham MD

09/16/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Erie Insurance PAC 
PO Box 1699 
Erie, PA 16530-1000

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Erie PA

09/12/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Farr, Barry  
927 Dunhill Way 
Newport News, VA 23602-8885

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Newport News VA

09/06/2019 $100.00 $300.00

FEAPAC of Virginia 
9201 Arboretum Pkwy 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236-5402

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.North Chesterfield VA

09/17/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Feldman, David  
112 Wood Pond Cir 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3118

1.College of William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/21/2019 $50.00 $550.00

Fish, John  
15080 Barkwood Dr 
Woodbridge, VA 22193-1847

1.Meadow Farms Nursery 
2.Landscape Design and Installation Professional 
3.Chantilly VA

09/30/2019 $15.00 $240.00

Friends of Monty Mason 
120 Monticello Ave 
Ste 102 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2840

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/29/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

GEICO 
1 Geico Plz 
Washington, DC 20076-0005

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Washington DC

09/09/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Gentry Locke 
PO Box 40013 
Roanoke, VA 24022-0013

1. 
2.Trial Lawyers 
3.Roanoke VA

09/30/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Gordon, Douglas  
608 Beechwood Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2791

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/30/2019 $50.00 $175.00

Grindler, Gary  
10603 Dogwood Farm Ln 
Great Falls, VA 22066-2937

1.King & Spalding 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

09/18/2019 $200.00 $200.00
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Hadley, Douglas/Maxine  
1789 S Dover Pointe Rd 
Henrico, VA 23238-4168

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico VA

09/30/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Haines, Charles  
118 Kingspoint Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4459

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired VA

09/16/2019 $50.00 $225.00

Hannum, Loretta J 
130 Kingspoint Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4459

1.Williamsburg-James City County Schools (Retired) 
2.Retired Educator 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/18/2019 $100.00 $800.00

Haulman, Clyde A 
511 Newport Ave 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4012

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/04/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Henry, Anne  
259 Shoe Ln 
Ste C 
Newport News, VA 23606-3667

1.Soundscapes, Inc. 
2.Executive Director 
3.Newport News VA

09/14/2019 $100.00 $450.00

Hershey, Loren  
2451 Fairhunt Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124-1042

1.Self Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

09/27/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Hershey, Loren  
2451 Fairhunt Ct 
Oakton, VA 22124-1042

1.Self Employed 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

09/28/2019 $500.00 $1,000.00

Hummel, John O. 
111 Will Scarlet Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-5043

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/21/2019 $100.00 $250.00

Insurance &amp; Financial Advisors PAC 
3108 N Parham Rd 
Ste 100A 
Henrico, VA 23294-4415

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Henrico VA

09/26/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Jenkins, Linda  
500 Frank Ln 
Newport News, VA 23606-2111

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Newport News VA

09/27/2019 $135.00 $630.00

Jennaro, Susan  
220 Suri Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4367

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/17/2019 $25.00 $200.00

Jennaro, Susan  
220 Suri Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4367

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/30/2019 $15.00 $215.00
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Jewell, Erin  
124 August Dr 
Seaford, VA 23696-2536

1.Patten, Wornom, Hatten & Diamonstein LC 
2.Attorney 
3.Seaford VA

09/16/2019 $100.00 $350.00

Jordan, Jane  
4800 Fillmore Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22311-5053

1.Self employed 
2.Artist 
3.Alexandria VA

09/27/2019 $250.00 $350.00

Kern, John  
2816 Hidden Lake Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8020

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/16/2019 $250.00 $1,200.00

Kern-Scheerer, Stacey  
513 Newport Ave 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4012

1.William & Mary 
2.Law Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/21/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Kiefer, Sharon E. 
107 Walnut Hills Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3426

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/13/2019 $250.00 $475.00

Kilduff, William B 
18 Mystic Rd 
Richmond, VA 23238-6152

1.Emroch and Kilduff 
2.Partner - Trial Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

09/15/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Lashrecse Aird Election Committee 
2363 Fort Lee Rd 
Petersburg, VA 23803-4859

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Petersburg VA

09/28/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Lopresti, John  
101 Holman Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-5552

1.College of William & Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/21/2019 $50.00 $150.00

McConnell, Sally  
221 W Queens Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4918

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/17/2019 $50.00 $150.00

McGlennon, John  
2817 Mockingbird Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8025

1.College of William & Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/17/2019 $100.00 $300.00

McMahon, Owen A 
6000 Dewey Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22310-2250

1.Self 
2.Accountant 
3.Alexandria VA

09/21/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Mellette, Peter M. 
708 Powell St 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3921

1.Mellette PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/20/2019 $150.00 $450.00
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Menzies, Steven  
5579 Rolling Woods Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8040

1.Riverside Health System 
2.Database Programmer 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/21/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Mestayer, Kathi  
105 Gilley Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2526

1.Self Employed 
2.Writer 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/30/2019 $50.00 $350.00

Meyers, Terry  
3013 Downing St 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3865

1.Not employed 
2.Not employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/26/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Millin, Jeanne  
2901 Thomas Smith Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-7517

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/05/2019 $100.00 $300.00

NAMIC Administrative Fund 
3601 Vincennes Rd 
Indianapolis, IN 46268-1104

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Indianapolis IN

09/23/2019 $500.00 $500.00

O&#39;Brien, Peggy  
12 7th St SE 
Washington, DC 20003-1220

1.Folger Shakespeare Library 
2.Executive 
3.Washington DC

09/27/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main St 
Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5000

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Chilhowie VA

09/20/2019 $250.00 $500.00

Pacific Life 
700 Newport Center Dr 
Newport Beach, CA 92660-6397

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Newport Beach CA

09/30/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Parman, John  
118 The Colony 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3157

1.College of William and Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/18/2019 $200.00 $250.00

Payne, Christine A. 
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/05/2019 $250.00 $5,350.00

Payne, Christine A. 
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/10/2019 $500.00 $5,850.00

Perreault, Mark D 
950 Hanover Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23508-1227

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Nora VA

09/03/2019 $250.00 $250.00
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Peterson, Susan  
112 Barrows Mt 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-1427

1.College of William & Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/20/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Pharmaceutical Care Management Association 
325 7th St NW 
Fl 9 
Washington, DC 20004-2818

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Washington DC

09/26/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Phillips, Donald  
200 Dogwood Ct 
Yorktown, VA 23692-4220

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Yorktown VA

09/13/2019 $50.00 $300.00

Platt, Rick  
113 Anthony Wayne Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3201

1.self 
2.journalist 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/21/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Plumbers and Steamfitters Local No 540 
Political Action Fund 
7812 Warwick Blvd 
Newport News, VA 23607-1524

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Newport News VA

09/27/2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Rapoport, Ronald B 
5400 Bosque Blvd 
St 302 
Waco, TX 76710-4482

1.William & Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/21/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Rasmussen, John  
3015 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23223-7428

1.Insurance Recovery Law Group LLC 
2.Founder - Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

09/16/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Raytheon Political Action Committee 
1100 Wilson Blvd 
Ste 1500 
Arlington, VA 22209-3900

1. 
2.Defense Contracting 
3.Arlington VA

09/20/2019 $250.00 $500.00

Ritter-Clough, Elise  
4201 Lee Hwy 
Apt 309 
Arlington, VA 22207-3153

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington VA

09/27/2019 $250.00 $450.00

Scherer, David  
500 Shaindel Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4356

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/17/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Scherer, David  
500 Shaindel Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4356

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/21/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Schone, Carlota  
320 Indian Springs Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3943

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired VA

09/16/2019 $50.00 $150.00
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Sentry Insurance 
1800 N Point Dr 
Stevens Point, WI 54481-1283

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Stevens Point WI

09/12/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Sickles for Delegate 
PO Box 10526 
Alexandria, VA 22310-0526

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Alexandria VA

09/27/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Slaughter, M. Bryan  
1823 Edgewood Ln 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-1638

1.Mitchie Hamlett 
2.Trial Attorney - Personal Injury 
3.Charlottesville VA

09/15/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Sprint 
PO Box 63670 
Phoenix, AZ 85082-3670

1. 
2.Communication 
3.Phoenix AZ

09/29/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Tan, Francis  
PO Box 897 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411-0897

1.Atasia Spa 
2.Owner 
3.Berkeley Springs WV

09/27/2019 $500.00 $500.00

The Hartford Financial Services Group PAC 
1 Hartford Plz 
Hartford, CT 06115-1703

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Hartford CT

09/16/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Thomas, Mark  
5170 Rollison Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2896

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired VA

09/10/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Thomas, Mark  
5170 Rollison Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2896

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Retired VA

09/17/2019 $50.00 $150.00

USAA 
PO Box 34330 
San Antonio, TX 78265-4330

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.San Antonio TX

09/16/2019 $500.00 $500.00

VA Professional Firefighters 
18 N 8th St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3302

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia AFL-CIO 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 
Richmond, VA 23228-3996

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Richmond VA

09/11/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia AFL-CIO 
5400 Glenside Dr 
Ste E 
Richmond, VA 23228-3996

1. 
2.Labor 
3.Richmond VA

09/20/2019 $500.00 $2,500.00
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Virginia League of Conservation Voters PAC 
100 W Franklin St 
Ste 102 
Richmond, VA 23220-5048

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

09/30/2019 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Virginia State Farm Agents and Employee PAC 
368 Browns Hill Ct 
Midlothian, VA 23114-9511

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Midlothian VA

09/12/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Vonbaeyer, Hans  
PO Box 420 
Williamsburg, VA 23187-0420

1.The College of William and Mary 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/14/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Wailes, John  
209 Suri Dr 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4368

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/10/2019 $100.00 $300.00

Warner, Ray  
107 Woodmere Dr 
Woodmere Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3976

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Washington DC

09/04/2019 $100.00 $700.00

Williamsburg Law Group 
1315 Jamestown Rd 
Ste 101 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3363

1. 
2.Attorney 
3.Williamsburg VA

09/26/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Win Virginia 
198 Van Buren St 
Ste 200 
Herndon, VA 20170-5338

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Herndon VA

09/20/2019 $500.00 $500.00

York Poquoson Democratic Committee 
PO Box 1121 
Yorktown, VA 23692-1121

1. 
2.Party Committee 
3.Yorktown VA

09/10/2019 $200.00 $600.00

Zurich American Insurance Company 
1299 Zurich Way 
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Schaumburg IL

09/12/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $52,515.00
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Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign Services 
5. ActualCost

09/06/2019 $8,970.32 $14,845.32

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign Services 
5. ActualCost

09/10/2019 $8,585.60 $49,572.44

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

09/10/2019 $8,585.60 $49,572.44

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

09/10/2019 $8,970.32 $49,572.44

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign Services 
5. ActualCost

09/10/2019 $8,585.60 $49,572.44

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign Services 
5. ActualCost

09/11/2019 $5,274.62 $54,847.06

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign Services 
5. ActualCost

09/12/2019 $7,969.65 $62,816.71

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign Services 
5. ActualCost

09/18/2019 $7,969.65 $78,756.01

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign Services 
5. ActualCost

09/18/2019 $7,969.65 $78,756.01

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Campaign Services 
5. ActualCost

09/27/2019 $7,969.65 $86,725.66

Tierney, Jennifer W 
2824 Linden Ln 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8023

1. Self Employed 
2. Political Consultant 
3. Williamsburg VA 
4. Event Food & Drink 
5. FairMarketValue

09/21/2019 $500.00 $1,750.00
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Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 09/01/2019 Through: 09/30/2019
Page:                          

Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Williamsburg-James City County Democratic 
Committee 
PO Box 2032 
Williamsburg, VA 23187-2032

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Williamsburg VA 
4. Office Space 
5. FairMarketValue

09/01/2019 $250.00 $3,250.00

Total This Period $81,600.66
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No Schedule C results to display.
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Call Time AI 
912 W 7th St 
Los Angeles, CA 90017-2502

Monthly Subscription Mike Mullin 09/03/2019 $380.00

Cox Communications 
PO Box 183124 
Columbus, OH 43218-3124

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 09/03/2019 $129.44

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 09/03/2019 $750.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 09/03/2019 $900.00

USPS 
445 N Main St 
Suffolk, VA 23434-4499

Stamps Mike Mullin 09/03/2019 $110.00

Wells Fargo 
600 Thimble Shoals Blvd 
Ste 100 
Newport News, VA 23606-2768

Online Banking Fee Mike Mullin 09/03/2019 $255.93

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

G Suite Mike Mullin 09/04/2019 $33.86

Kiwanis Club of Williamsburg 
310 S England St 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4266

Ticket - Shrimp Feast Mike Mullin 09/04/2019 $30.00

Lake Research Partners 
1101 17th St NW 
Ste 301 
Washington, DC 20036-4742

Research Mike Mullin 09/04/2019 $18,752.40

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Fundraising Database Mike Mullin 09/04/2019 $250.00

Resonance Campaigns 
7612 14th St NW 
Washington, DC 20012-1402

Photo Shoot Mike Mullin 09/04/2019 $2,341.77

Richmond Times-Dispatch 
300 E Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219-2214

E-Newspaper Subscription Mike Mullin 09/04/2019 $8.99

Walker, Rex  
566 Denbigh Blvd 
Ste B 
Newport News, VA 23608-4203

September Rent Mike Mullin 09/04/2019 $1,000.00
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Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 09/01/2019 Through: 09/30/2019
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Chanellos 
1408 Richmond Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2986

Event Food Mike Mullin 09/06/2019 $110.74

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 09/06/2019 $900.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 09/09/2019 $900.00

Green, Elizabeth  
10115 N Ash Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64157-9700

Salary Mike Mullin 09/12/2019 $1,350.00

Roesch, Josh  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

Salary Mike Mullin 09/12/2019 $1,678.81

Chanellos 
1408 Richmond Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2986

Event Food Mike Mullin 09/13/2019 $57.05

Daily Press 
703 Mariners Row 
Newport News, VA 23606-4432

E-Newpaper Subscription Mike Mullin 09/13/2019 $7.96

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 09/13/2019 $900.00

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Mike Mullin 09/13/2019 $1,292.00

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Provider Fee Mike Mullin 09/13/2019 $49.95

The Home Depot 
6700 Mooretown Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188-2164

Yard Sign Materials Mike Mullin 09/13/2019 $99.81

Virginia Natural Gas 
PO Box 5409 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5409

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 09/16/2019 $19.48

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 09/18/2019 $900.00
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Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 09/01/2019 Through: 09/30/2019
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

Campaign Services Mike Mullin 09/18/2019 $35,000.00

Commonwealth Victory Fund 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

Event Ticket Mike Mullin 09/20/2019 $700.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 09/20/2019 $900.00

House Democratic Caucus 
1021 E Cary St 
Ste 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219-0020

Campaign Services Mike Mullin 09/20/2019 $50,000.00

Chanellos 
1408 Richmond Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2986

Event Food Mike Mullin 09/21/2019 $53.25

Dominion 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290-0001

Office Utilities Mike Mullin 09/23/2019 $35.86

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 09/23/2019 $900.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 09/23/2019 $900.00

Angela Reason for Clerk of Court 
PO Box 6085 
Newport News, VA 23606-0085

Contribution Mike Mullin 09/25/2019 $200.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 09/25/2019 $900.00

Roesch, Josh  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

Ticket/Postage Reimbursement Mike Mullin 09/25/2019 $52.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1101 15th St NW 
Ste 500 
Washington, DC 20005-5006

Online Fundraising Fee Mike Mullin 09/27/2019 $70.00

Subway 
1430 Richmond Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-2803

Event Food Mike Mullin 09/28/2019 $44.80
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Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 09/01/2019 Through: 09/30/2019
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Advertising Mike Mullin 09/30/2019 $900.00

Green, Elizabeth  
10115 N Ash Ave 
Kansas City, MO 64157-9700

Salary Mike Mullin 09/30/2019 $1,350.00

Roesch, Josh  
2689 Jockeys Neck Trl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8058

Salary Mike Mullin 09/30/2019 $1,678.81

Total This Period $126,892.91
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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No Schedule F results to display.
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Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 09/01/2019 Through: 09/30/2019
Page:                          

Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 97 $52,515.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 3 $81,600.66

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 84 $4,518.52

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 1 $39.81

5. Total 185 $138,673.99

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $81,600.66

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $39.81

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $126,892.91

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $208,533.38

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Mike Mullin for Virginia (CC-16-00322) Reporting Period: 09/01/2019 Through: 09/30/2019
Page:                          

Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $132,462.23

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $138,673.99

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $138,673.99

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $271,136.22

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$208,533.38

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $208,533.38

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $62,602.84

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $11,823.11

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $222,404.30

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $138,673.99

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $361,078.29

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $372,901.40

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $101,765.18

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$208,533.38

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $310,298.56

29. Ending Balance $62,602.84
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